

Dean Student Welfare DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Govt. of NCT Delhi Shahabad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

Important Dates for the 1st Annual Flower Show – 2023

Receipt of Entry Forms latest by 2:00 PM on March 8, 2023 Judging of Gardens, Lawns, Shrubs etc. March 10, 2023

Arrangement of Exhibits

Plotted plants: Latest by 2:30 PM on 9th March 2023

Judging at DTU site will start at 10:00 AM sharp on 10th March 2023

Please Note: The exhibitors will not be allowed to remove their exhibits before 1:00 PM on 11th March 2023

To participate in competitions, email at deansw@dtu.ac.in with following details:

- 1. Name of organization:
- 2. Name of concern person:
- 3. Mobile number of concern person:
- 4. Type of competition(s) (See the list attached):

RULES FOR EXHIBITORS

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The Flower Show is open to all Colleges, and Institutions of Delhi NCR as well as other Government and Public Educational Institutions of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Competitors have to submit Entry Forms duly filled.
- 3. The entries to the Flower Show shall be under the following categories as per C/1.
- 4. Entry Numbers should be confidential (category cards to be covered with brown paper by stapling the cover with the card).

5. Entry Fee for the competitions:

A competitor can participate in more than one Exhibit in a Section/Class

6. Every Exhibitor will be allotted a number on arrival at the Show.



Dean Student Welfare DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Govt. of NCT Delhi Shahabad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

- 7. Though every care will be taken, the DTU will not be responsible for any Exhibit or any other article that may be lost, stolen or broken during the show.
- 8. No digging or spoiling of the Flower Show Ground will be permitted. Any Exhibitor found doing so shall be disqualified.
- 9. Competitors shall have no objection to allowing the persons deputed by the Flower Show Committee to visit their Gardens before or after the Show, if required.
- 10. There will be three prizes for each section which include a certificate of appreciation and cash prize:

First Prize: Trophy + Rs 5000/-

Second Prize: Trophy + Rs 4000/-

Third Prize: Trophy + Rs 3000/-

Overall Champion Trophy and Cash Prize Rs 5000/-

- 11. The decision of the judges shall be final.
- 12. Exhibitors will receive one pass for themselves and one pass for Mali, irrespective of the number of entries.
- 13. Prizes shall be distributed sonly to the competitor or to his/her legal representative. In the latter case the name, designation and identification of the representative should reach the Committee, a day earlier than the Flower Show. The prized can be collected by the representative on production of the authority letter only.